426

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Meeting

Minutes of

SPECIAL COUNCIL

19 92

Held May 11,

The Council of the City of Centerville, County of Montgomery, State of Ohio, met in Special Session on Monday, May 11, 1992 at 8:00 P.M. in the Council Chambers of the Centerville Municipal Building. The Meeting was opened with Mayor Shirley Heintz presiding. Councilmembers and City Staff present were as follows:

Deputy-Mayor Brooks Compton Councilmembers J. V. Stone C. Mark Kingseed Sally Beals James Singer Mark Beasley Clerk of Council Marilyn McLaughlin Assistant City Manager Michael Haverland Assistant to the City Manager Judy Gilleland Director of Recreational Services James Reppert

RESOLUTION NUMBER 12-92 CITY MANAGER CONTRACT

Mr. Compton reviewed an Agreement between the City of Centerville and Gregory B. Horn for appointment as Centerville's City Manager beginning July 1, 1992. He outlined minor changes made to the Agreement as previously proposed. Mr. Compton sponsored Resolution Number 12-92, A Resolution Authorizing The Execution Of A Contract Between The City Council Of The City Of Centerville, Ohio, And Gregory B. Horn As City Manager, Specifying The Conditions Of The City Manager's Employment In Addition To Those Contained In The City Charter For The Period From July 1, 1992 Through June 30, 1995, And Appointing Gregory B. Horn As City Manager, and moved that it be passed. Mrs. Beals seconded the motion. A roll call vote resulted in seven ayes in favor of the motion.

There being no further business, the Meeting was adjourned.

Hum Approved: Mayor

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council